

Form PTO-1595 6-93 1015125	Paten and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy for the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Wade Nicholas Farrell	Name: Inmarsat Ltd.
2. Mark Rice 10-13-00	Street Address: 99 City Road
	City: London State: Zip Code: EC1Y 1AX
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes 🛭 no	Country: England
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes no
Execution Date(s): 1) July 17, 2000; 2) July 19, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/582,164	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? □ yes 🗷 no	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: c/o Linda E. Alcorn	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. Suite 600	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036
City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Linda E. Alcorn	E. Alcon October 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>5</u>
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with	

PAUSERS\MBENNETT\DJohnson\Recordation Form Cover Sheet.wp 1 017.pto SKGF Rev. 1/26/98 dow

Form PTO-1595

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Wade Nicholas FARRELL and Mark RICE respectively, residing at, 14 Dryden Road, Black Forest, S.A. 5065, Australia. and 381 The Parade, Kensington Park, S.A. 5068, Australia.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Inmarsat Ltd. of, 99 City Road, London, EC1Y 1AX, England.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to CODING METHOD AND APPARATUS.

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2000, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, ats successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nomines to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-	
Wade Nicholas FARRELL	Date
Witness	
Mark RICE	Date
Peter Claling Witness (

RECORDED: 10/13/2000